Stepper motor EMMT-ST
538322899 |  | 28.05.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/05
538322899 |  | 28.05.2025
Stepper motor EMMT-ST
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 2-phase hybrid technology

538322899 |  | 28.05.2025
Stepper motor EMMT-ST
Type code
001 Series
EMMT Motor
002 Motor type
ST Stepper motor ST
003 Flange size, motors [mm]
42 42
57 57
87 87
004 Length
S Short
M Medium
L Long
005 Electrical connection
R Angled connector, adjustable
006 Measuring unit
None
M Absolute encoder, multi-turn
S Absolute encoder, single turn
007 Brake
None
B With brake
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/05
538322899 |  | 28.05.2025
Stepper motor EMMT-ST
Datasheet
General technical data – EMMT-ST-42
Flange size, motors [mm] 42 mm
Length Short Long
Measuring unit None Absolute encoder, mul-
ti-turn
Absolute encoder, sin-
gle turn
None Absolute encoder, mul-
ti-turn
Absolute encoder, sin-
gle turn
Brake None With brake None With brake
Nominal operating voltage DC 48 V
Nominal motor current 1.8 A 3.4 A
Continuous stall current 2 A 3.7 A
Peak current 2 A 4 A
Nominal power rating of motor – 17 W – 56 W
Stepper angle for complete
step
1.8 deg
Stepping angle tolerance ±5%
Motor holding torque 0.25 Nm 0.63 Nm
Nominal torque 1) – 0.24 Nm – 0.54 Nm
Peak torque 0.25 Nm 0.63 Nm
Standstill torque –
Nominal rotary speed – 600 rpm – 1,000 rpm
Max. rotational speed 2,700 rpm 3,200 rpm
Max. mechanical speed 9,000 rpm
Motor constant 0.133 Nm/A 0.162 Nm/A
Voltage constant, phase 12.1 mVmin 10.6 mVmin
Electric time constant 1.4 ms 1.3 ms
Thermal time constant 22 min 16 min
Thermal resistance 3.5 K/W 2 K/W
I²T time motor 2 s
Number of phases 2
Number of pole pairs 50
Phase winding resistance 2.1 Ohm 0.6 Ohm
Phase winding inductance 0.3 mH 0.8 mH
Winding longitudinal inductivi-
ty Ld (phase)
1.6 mH 1.45 mH
Winding cross inductivity Lq
(phase)
3 mH 0.8 mH
Permissible axial shaft load 10 N